

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4852-4853/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2010 in RA No. 10-C1 of
2010 and XOBJ NO. 102-C1-04 in RFA No.1266/1998 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Suri, Adv. for
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vivek Suri, learned counsel for the petitioners
prays for time for filing additional affidavit in support of
the application for condonation of delay.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master